Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			Attorney Docket No. 1603.43752X00				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies): Eichenauer Heizelemente GmbH & Co. KG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BorgWarner Beru Systems GmbH					
		Address: Mörikestr Germany	raße 155, D-71636 Ludwigsburg,				
	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Other.							
Application number(s) or patent number(s); A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration 7,087,868	g filed together with a new application. on No.(s)				
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Table symbol of applications and patents involved R							
concerning document should be malled:	manute e interior e and and an	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved 5				
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOU Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET - SUIT	I d RRAUS, LLF	 Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed 	3.41)				
		O. Downst laformatic					
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 222 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	209	Payment Information Credit Card Last Expire Deposit account nu	4 numbers: 1040 ration date: 6/14				
		Authorized <u>User Name</u>	e; Donald E. Stout				
	DO NOT USE TH						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original documer. Alan E. Schlavelli, Reg#32,087		nation is true and co	prrect and any attached copy				
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date				
Total nun	mber of pages including cover a	heet, attachments, and do	ocument: 5				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0557

Α.	
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
	PATENT
	For:U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For:U.S. Application or _x"_U.S. Patent By:inventor(s) or Present Owner
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
	ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):
	Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
	Elchenauer Heizelemente GmbH & Co. KG, Georg-Todt-Straße 1-3, D-76870 Kandel, Germany
	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
	ASSIGNEE:
	Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality
	BorgWarner BERU Systems GmbH, Mörikestraße 155, D-71636 Ludwigsburg
	and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)

an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest for the United States and its

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned).

, and in all foreign countdes, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:. . .

the entire right, title and interest

heating device

territorial possessions

03/16/2011 11:38 FAX 7033126666

X

Attorney File No.:

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0558

2004/005

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))

and which is found in:					
(a) U.S. patent application 6	executed on eve	n date herewith.			
(b)U.S. patent application e			·		
(c) U.S. patent application S	Serial No.	filed or	1	·	
(d) <u>x</u> U.S. Patent No7	,087,868	issued	on August 8, 2006	•	
(e)U.S. provisional patent a	pplication filed_			•	
		n correspondence enance fees is b	,		
(also check (e)	if foreign application	on(s) is also being	completed)		
(f) and any legal equival to claim priority.	ent thereof in a	foreign country, l	ncluding the right		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to continuation, division, renewal, or examination thereof			-	•	
ASSIGNOR heraby covenant or will be made or entered into which ASSIGNOR further covenant all pertinent facts and documents related may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related theret representatives any and all papers; in and enforce all application, said inventoe necessary or desirable to carry out IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have (Date of Signing)	would conflict was that ASSIGNOR and will promp struments on affilion and said Let it the purposes it	with this assignmed with this residence is and said Le id will festify as office execute and davits required to ters Patent and subsection.	ent; equest; be provided tters Patent and leg to the same in an deliver to ASSIGN rapply for, obtain; ald equivalents the	d-promptly; with gal equivalents y Interference, tEE or its:legal maintain; issue	
NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as ti	ne date of execution	- Alg	em (a) was checked abo	ove.	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete	the following Info	ormation:			
	GERD PRE	SSLER DR	ING. MANF	RED STOLL	
Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR					
	MANAGING	DIRECTOR	MANAGING D	IRECTOR	
	Title				

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 03/16/2011